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New Trier vs. Glenbrook South JV2 - 9/5/2020

Results - GBS Pool

 
Event 1  Girls 150 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School JR1 VanDeVelde, Sydney 1:41.33 6NT
1:41.33 (35.29)1:06.04 (35.16)30.88

New Trier High School JR2 Cyrus, Gabriella 1:43.37 4NT
1:43.37 (37.14)1:06.23 (35.61)30.62

New Trier High School JR3 Chiang, Elise 1:43.60 3NT
1:43.60 (36.29)1:07.31 (35.79)31.52

Glenbrook South JR4 Yunda-Raijer, Emily 1:51.21 2NT
1:51.21 (38.34)1:12.87 (38.01)34.86

Glenbrook South SR5 Patni, Aliya 2:01.36 1NT
2:01.36 (41.94)1:19.42 (41.34)38.08

Glenbrook South FR6 Klich, Veronica 2:05.55  NT
2:05.55 (44.12)1:21.43 (42.49)38.94

New Trier High School SO--- Ketchum, Jillian X1:40.17  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Miller, Annabel X1:42.86  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Roberts, Keely X1:43.90  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Bucklew, Madeleine X1:43.91  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Marino, Lizzy X1:49.76  NT
Glenbrook South FR--- Lee, Suah X2:04.93  NT

2:04.93 (42.96)1:21.97 (43.57)38.40

Glenbrook South JR--- Bergonio, Jeanna X2:08.72  NT
2:08.72 (43.87)1:24.85 (44.29)40.56

Glenbrook South SO--- Puppala, Kamea X2:20.16  NT
2:20.16 (49.93)1:30.23 (48.25)41.98

Glenbrook South SO--- Scott, Emilia X2:28.15  NT
2:28.15 (51.39)1:36.76 ( )

 
Event 2  Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SO1 Cerrone, Samantha 1:11.84 6NT
1:11.84 (39.30)32.54

New Trier High School JR2 Houlihan, Grace 1:15.38 4NT
1:15.38 (41.41)33.97

New Trier High School SR3 Bennett, Kit 1:16.14 3NT
1:16.14 (42.26)33.88

Glenbrook South FR4 Beitzel, Emerson 1:23.44 2NT
1:23.44 (44.00)39.44

Glenbrook South SO5 Dechinmijiddorj, Mojka 1:28.99 1NT
1:28.99 (48.52)40.47

Glenbrook South JR6 Chronopoulos, Eleni 1:31.08  1:34.87
1:31.08 (50.87)40.21

New Trier High School JR--- Shibazaki, Hana X1:12.57  NT
1:12.57 (39.36)33.21

New Trier High School JR--- Kulick, Lizzy X1:15.44  NT
1:15.44 (41.50)33.94

Glenbrook South FR--- Golden, Evie X1:32.70  NT
1:32.70 (49.05)43.65

Glenbrook South SO--- Tserenchimed, Uyanga X1:36.73  NT
1:36.73 (50.44)46.29

Glenbrook South SO--- Nasanjargal, Amelia X1:39.72  NT
1:39.72 (49.78)49.94

Glenbrook South FR--- Skoulikaris, Leila X1:48.00  NT
1:48.00 (56.97)51.03

Glenbrook South FR--- Gustilo, Allison XDQ  NT
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New Trier vs. Glenbrook South JV2 - 9/5/2020

Results - GBS Pool

 
Event 3  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SR1 Connor-Crewe, Carmen 26.99 6NT
New Trier High School SO2 Kim, Natalie 27.37 4NT
New Trier High School JR3 Walton, Emily 30.47 3NT
Glenbrook South FR4 Gorla, Jahnavi 32.73 2NT
Glenbrook South JR5 Yunda-Raijer, Emily 32.76 133.42
Glenbrook South JR6 Bergonio, Jeanna 37.59  35.45
New Trier High School JR--- Roberts, Keely X28.09  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Regan, Catherine X28.59  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Duffy, Lillian X28.97  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Miller, Annabel X29.14  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Bucklew, Emilia X29.80  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Pelzek, Audrey X29.84  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Ernst, Emily X31.74  NT
Glenbrook South SO--- Thurnell, Dana X33.13  NT
Glenbrook South SO--- Puppala, Kamea X39.95  42.05
Glenbrook South JR--- Heublein, Molly X41.01  44.78
Glenbrook South FR--- Gordon, Anna X41.78  44.70
Glenbrook South FR--- Gustilo, Allison X43.06  42.18

 
Event 4  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals Score Points

Glenbrook South1 Kahn, Stella 185.85 6NP
Glenbrook South FR2 Hall, Sydney 174.95 4NP
Glenbrook South FR3 Khan, Sophie 170.75 3NP
New Trier High School SO4 Estrada, Meada 163.90 2NP
New Trier High School SO5 Corneliuson, Halle 156.15 1NP
New Trier High School SO6 Baur, Kate 118.20  NP
Glenbrook South SR--- Kelly, Devon X159.25  158.50
New Trier High School FR--- Gieselman, Natalie X103.70  NP

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SO1 Kalainov, Sydney 31.94 6NT
New Trier High School SR2 Bennett, Kit 33.95 4NT
New Trier High School JR3 Cyrus, Gabriella 34.23 3NT
Glenbrook South JR4 Chronopoulos, Eleni 42.70 240.08
Glenbrook South SO5 Dechinmijiddorj, Mojka 42.99 145.54
Glenbrook South SR6 Patni, Aliya 48.96  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Richards, Catherine X29.53  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Vitu, Bridget X31.57  NT
New Trier High School SO--- Cerrone, Samantha X32.40  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Shibazaki, Hana X32.78  NT
New Trier High School JR--- VanDeVelde, Sydney X33.12  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Marino, Lizzy X33.59  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Bucklew, Madeleine X34.28  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Chiang, Elise X34.60  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Kulick, Lizzy X34.98  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Miller, Claire X35.10  NT
Glenbrook South FR--- Lee, Suah X42.98  NT
Glenbrook South SO--- Tserenchimed, Uyanga X49.22  NT
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New Trier vs. Glenbrook South JV2 - 9/5/2020

Results - GBS Pool

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School JR1 Bucklew, Madeleine 1:06.34 6NT
1:06.34 (34.23)32.11

New Trier High School SR2 Marino, Lizzy 1:08.52 4NT
1:08.52 (35.88)32.64

Glenbrook South FR3 Beitzel, Emerson 1:15.41 31:17.00
1:15.41 (39.68)35.73

Glenbrook South JR4 Chronopoulos, Eleni 1:23.07 21:19.78
1:23.07 (44.40)38.67

Glenbrook South FR5 Klich, Veronica 1:23.10 11:17.31
1:23.10 (43.36)39.74

New Trier High School SR--- Connor-Crewe, Carmen X1:01.26  NT
1:01.26 (32.23)29.03

New Trier High School SO--- Ketchum, Jillian X1:01.38  NT
1:01.38 (32.29)29.09

New Trier High School JR--- Duffy, Lillian X1:02.73  NT
1:02.73 (32.11)30.62

New Trier High School JR--- Houlihan, Grace X1:05.29  NT
1:05.29 (34.14)31.15

New Trier High School JR--- Miller, Annabel X1:05.30  NT
1:05.30 (34.03)31.27

New Trier High School SR--- Richards, Catherine X1:06.19  NT
1:06.19 (34.61)31.58

New Trier High School JR--- Walton, Emily X1:07.92  NT
1:07.92 (35.86)32.06

New Trier High School SR--- Miller, Claire X1:07.96  NT
1:07.96 (34.79)33.17

New Trier High School SR--- Ernst, Emily X1:10.59  NT
1:10.59 (37.31)33.28

New Trier High School SR--- Bennett, Kit X1:13.05  NT
1:13.05 (38.67)34.38

Glenbrook South FR--- Golden, Evie X1:19.89  1:21.32
1:19.89 (41.64)38.25

Glenbrook South SO--- Thurnell, Dana X1:24.38  NT
1:24.38 (47.90)36.48

Glenbrook South FR--- Gustilo, Allison X1:35.92  NT
1:35.92 (51.62)44.30

Glenbrook South FR--- Skoulikaris, Leila X1:39.12  1:37.73
1:39.12 (50.67)48.45

Glenbrook South FR--- Gordon, Anna X1:39.23  1:42.14
1:39.23 (53.41)45.82

New Trier High School SO--- Kalainov, Sydney XDQ  NT
DQ (33.54)30.62

 
Event 7  Girls 300 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SO1 Cerrone, Samantha 3:36.15 6NT
2:21.72 (37.40)1:44.32 (37.10)1:07.22 (35.67)31.55

3:36.15 (36.61)2:59.54 (37.82)

New Trier High School SO2 Kim, Natalie 3:41.62 4NT
2:29.21 (40.33)1:48.88 (39.46)1:09.42 (37.35)32.07

3:41.62 (35.25)3:06.37 (37.16)
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New Trier vs. Glenbrook South JV2 - 9/5/2020

Results - GBS Pool

(Event 7  Girls 300 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 2)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School JR3 Kulick, Lizzy 3:42.11 3NT
2:27.11 (38.26)1:48.85 (38.55)1:10.30 (37.16)33.14

3:42.11 (36.11)3:06.00 (38.89)

Glenbrook South JR4 Yunda-Raijer, Emily 4:12.01 2NT
2:45.55 (44.08)2:01.47 (43.09)1:18.38 (41.25)37.13

4:12.01 (41.38)3:30.63 (45.08)

Glenbrook South SO5 Tserenchimed, Uyanga 4:43.31 1NT
3:07.33 (51.36)2:15.97 (50.11)1:25.86 (46.03)39.83

4:43.31 (45.61)3:57.70 (50.37)

Glenbrook South JR6 Bergonio, Jeanna 4:43.45  NT
3:10.82 (49.99)2:20.83 (50.67)1:30.16 (47.41)42.75

4:43.45 (42.95)4:00.50 (49.68)

New Trier High School JR--- Bucklew, Emilia X3:51.26  NT
2:31.11 (40.82)1:50.29 (39.61)1:10.68 (37.65)33.03

3:51.26 (39.62)3:11.64 (40.53)

Glenbrook South SO--- Puppala, Kamea X5:10.52  NT
3:19.60 (53.99)2:25.61 (52.29)1:33.32 (50.11)43.21

5:10.52 (55.69)4:14.83 (55.23)

Glenbrook South SO--- Nasanjargal, Amelia X5:24.69  NT
3:29.96 (56.53)2:33.43 (59.30)1:34.13 (51.68)42.45

5:24.69 (56.71)4:27.98 (58.02)

 
Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School JR1 Cyrus, Gabriella 34.55 6NT
New Trier High School SR*2 Marino, Lizzy 35.48 3 . 50NT
New Trier High School JR*2 Pelzek, Audrey 35.48 3 . 50NT
Glenbrook South FR4 Gorla, Jahnavi 37.93 2NT
Glenbrook South SO5 Dechinmijiddorj, Mojka 39.39 142.36
Glenbrook South FR6 Klich, Veronica 43.94  43.63
New Trier High School JR--- Regan, Catherine X31.17  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Connor-Crewe, Carmen X33.96  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Richards, Catherine X35.71  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Roberts, Keely X36.53  NT
Glenbrook South FR--- Lee, Suah X40.99  40.50
Glenbrook South SR--- Patni, Aliya X45.49  45.98
Glenbrook South SO--- Thurnell, Dana X45.83  NT
Glenbrook South JR--- Heublein, Molly X52.45  52.23
Glenbrook South FR--- Skoulikaris, Leila X55.91  48.66

 
Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity 2

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SR1 Vitu, Bridget 34.15 6NT
New Trier High School JR2 Chiang, Elise 37.27 4NT
New Trier High School JR3 Walton, Emily 40.41 3NT
Glenbrook South FR4 Beitzel, Emerson 44.78 247.10
Glenbrook South FR5 Golden, Evie 45.99 148.20
Glenbrook South SO6 Nasanjargal, Amelia 46.79  49.19
New Trier High School JR--- VanDeVelde, Sydney X35.70  NT
New Trier High School SO--- Kalainov, Sydney X38.31  NT
New Trier High School SO--- Kim, Natalie X38.53  NT
New Trier High School SO--- Ketchum, Jillian X38.90  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Duffy, Lillian X40.86  NT
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New Trier vs. Glenbrook South JV2 - 9/5/2020

Results - GBS Pool

(Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity 2)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

New Trier High School SR--- Miller, Claire X41.50  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Bucklew, Emilia X41.76  NT
New Trier High School JR--- Houlihan, Grace X43.04  NT
New Trier High School SR--- Ernst, Emily X48.33  NT
Glenbrook South SO--- Scott, Emilia X51.51  53.38
Glenbrook South FR--- Gordon, Anna X55.26  57.63
Glenbrook South JR--- Heublein, Molly X57.89  56.39
Glenbrook South FR--- Skoulikaris, Leila XDQ  55.13
New Trier High School JR--- Shibazaki, Hana XDQ  NT

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity 2 - Team Rankings - Through Event 9

1. New Trier High School 104 2. Glenbrook South 40


